Richard Eric Simna Rental Agreement

R. Eric Simna

5815 Warwick Dr Parma, OH 44129 440.212.9136 esimna@simnaweb.com

Renter's Inform	ation (please print)
Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	
E-mail Address:	
Event Name:	
Event Type:	
	ion (please print)
Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	
E-mail Address:	
Pick Up Date:	Return Date:
т тог тор — этог	
Total Rental Due:	
Data Data Data	
•	

Page 1 of 4 Date:

Richard Eric Simna Rental Agreement

R. Eric Simna 5815 Warwick Dr Parma, OH 44129 440.212.9136 esimna@simnaweb.com

Rental Equipment List			
Count Item	List Price	Rental Price	Total
		Subtotal:	
		Shipping:	
		Grand Total:	
		Ciana iotai.	
Page 2 of 4		Data	
1 age 2 of 7		Date.	·

Richard Eric Simna Rental Agreement Terms of Rental

R. Eric Simna 5815 Warwick Dr Parma, OH 44129 440.212.9136 esimna@simnaweb.com

- 1. The minimum rental term is one day (24 hours), and is subject to availability.
- 2. Rental fees are non-negotiable. Rental fees accrue from time equipment is received by Renter to the time it is checked in at the Richard Eric Simna's premises.
- 3. Title to the equipment is, and at all times shall remain, in the name of Richard Eric Simna. Lessee will not permit the equipment to be used by any other person without the express consent of the Richard Eric Simna.
- 4. Renter shall use the equipment in a careful and safe manner and shall comply with all laws relating to its possession or use. Equipment must be used by trained and/or experienced personnel.
- 5. Richard Eric Simna shall not be liable for any loss, delay or damage of any kind or character resulting from defects in or inefficiencies of the equipment or accidental breakage thereof.
- 6. Renter shall be solely responsible for and shall indemnify, defend and hold Richard Eric Simna harmless against all claims, suits, damages or losses, specifically the loss of property, and all other liabilities whatsoever, including related expenses and attorney's fees, for or on account of injuries to or death of any person, including but not limited to the property of the Renter or Richard Eric Simna, occasioned by the operation, handling or transportation of the equipment during the rental period or while the equipment is in the possession or control of the Renter. Notwithstanding the forgoing, Renter shall have no indemnity obligations whatsoever to the extent any such claims, suits, damages, losses, or other liabilities are caused, directly or indirectly, by the negligence of Richard Eric Simna.
- 7. Upon the termination of this agreement, Renter will promptly return equipment and all attachments, cables, and parts, to Richard Eric Simna at Richard Eric Simna's place of business by 5:00 PM on the agreed return date. Renter is responsible for daily rental charges accruing during the time the equipment is not at Richard Eric Simna's premises.
- 8. Equipment must be returned in the same condition in which such equipment was received and in clean, working condition. Richard Eric Simna reserves the right to apply cleaning, repair or replacement fees as Richard Eric Simna determines necessary. Renter agrees to pay the full cost for any damage to or loss of such equipment while in the possession and control of Renter.
- Renter will not retain equipment beyond its return date without prior notice to and consent of Richard Eric Simna. Renter will pay rental price in advance or immediately upon the return of equipment.
- 10. Renter agrees to pay all collection charges, including reasonable attorney's fees, if rental is not paid when due. Richard Eric Simna, at Richard Eric Simna's sole discretion, may report equipment stolen if held beyond return date.
- 11. Renter shall provide a security deposit in the form of a check or credit card authorization in an amount determined by Richard Eric Simna.

Page 3 of 4	Date:

Richard Eric Simna Rental Agreement Acknowledgment

R. Eric Simna 5815 Warwick Dr Parma, OH 44129 440.212.9136 esimna@simnaweb.com

	I agree to pay all fees incurred with ret	rieving rental e	equipment not returned.		
	I agree to pay all fees incurred with retrieving rental equipment not returned. I agree to pay a late fee of one half of the rental cost for every piece, for every day if not returned on scheduled day. And if I should happen to lose any piece of equipment I agree to pay the replacement cost of it. I have read and understand the terms of this rental agreement and will abide by all rules.				
Pick Up Date:	Return Dat	e:			
Amount Due:	Date Due:				
Renter: Name: (print)		<u>Vendor</u> Name:	Richard Eric Simna		
Signature:		Signature:			
		24.0.			

Page 4 of 4 Date: